Features
• Electrode removal without process shutdown
• Space saving 45 mm (1.75 in.) short-stroke
design
• Sealed pneumatic dampening for smooth and
safe operation
• SafeLoc™: Cam-activated automatic locking
mechanism

See Technical Reference section for assistance in
choosing the correct sensor.
Ordering Information
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2700.395 159 001 605 Calibration kit: includes 3 polypropylene cups, box used as cup stand,
1 pint pH 4.01, 1 pint pH 7.00
3822-7115 159 001 606 20 gm bottle quinhydrone for ORP calibration
(must use pH 4.01 and/or pH 7.00 buffer solutions)
Other
1220-0114 159 000 854 3719 O-ring, FPM (spare part)
3-3719.390 159 000 855 3719 locking shroud (spare part)
1220-0021 198 801 186 O-ring, FPM
1224-0205 159 000 836 O-ring, EPR (EPDM)
3-0700.390 198 864 403 pH buffer kit (1 each 4, 7, 10 pH buffer in powder form, makes 50 ml of each)
3822-7004 159 001 581 pH 4 buffer solution, 1 pint (473 ml) bottle
3822-7007 159 001 582 pH 7 buffer solution, 1 pint (473 ml) bottle
3822-7010 159 001 583 pH 10 buffer solution, 1 pint (473 ml) bottle
Mfr. Part No. Code Electrode Material Temperature Element use with
DryLoc® pH Electrodes
3-2756-WT 159 000 834 glass PT1000 2750 Sensor Electronics*
3-2756-WT-1 159 001 383 glass 3 KΩ Balco 2760 Preamplifier**
3-2756-WTP 159 001 390 plastic PT1000 2750 Sensor Electronics*
3-2756-WTP-1 159 001 384 plastic 3 KΩ Balco 2760 Preamplifier**
DryLoc® ORP Electrodes
3-2757-WT 159 000 835 glass N/A 2750 Sensor Electronics*
or 2760 Preamplifier**
3-2757-WTP 159 001 391 plastic N/A 2750 Sensor Electronics*
or 2760 Preamplifier**
*The 2750 sensor electronics has a digital (S3L) output which is used with the 8900 or 9900 instruments.
It also has a 4 to 20 mA output for connections to PLC’s, data recorders, etc.
**The 2760 preamplifier is used for connection directly to Signet 5700 Monitor or 8750 Transmitter and